Industrial Facilities

Facility Name

AGROPUR INC. - LUXEMBURG
BAKER CHEESE FACTORY INC.
BELGIOIOSO CHEESE, INC. - DENMARK
BEMIS MANUFACTURING COMPANY - PLANT D
BRIESS MALT & INGREDIENTS CO
CEDAR VALLEY CHEESE, INC
JOHNSONVILLE LLC
JOHNSONUVILLE LLC
KOHLER COMPANY POWER SYSTEMS AMERICAS
LAKESIDE FOODS, INC. - BELGIUM PLANT
NEW ORGANIC DIGESTION LLC
NEWTON MEATS AND SAUSAGE
PLASTICS ENGINEERING COMPANY
POLY VINYL COMPANY INC
SARTORI COMPANY-WEST MAIN BUILDING
TILLAMOOK WISCONSIN LLC

WISCONSIN POWER AND LIGHT EDGEWATER GEN. STATION*

Permit
No.

0050237
0050521
0051128
0027456
0066257
0051535
0001759
0001759
0000795
0000817
0044938
0042650
0066681
0066699
0041904
0027618
0001589

Baseline
Flow
(MGD)

0.6789
0.2482
0.4755
0.4583
0.9916
0.0864
0.0030
0.5077
0.0293
0.0825
0.0007
0.0006
0.0139
0.0665
0.1425
0.2240
0.0008

Total Phosphorus (TP)

TMDL TP TP TP 6-mo TP Equivalent TP Equivalent = TMDL TSS
WLA (lbs Month Limit Monthly 6-Month WLA (lbs
per year) Limit (lbs/day) Concentration- = Concentration per year)
(Ibs/day) Baseline flow - Baseline flow
(mg/L) (mg/L)
211 2.094 0.698 0.370 0.123 41387
295 1186 [N 0.573 [ EUEEH
209 2.005 0.668 0.506 0.169 23332
63 0.677 0.226 0.177 0.059 7603
107 1.141 0.380 0.138 0.046 29122
9 0.096 0.032 0.133 0.044 1433
0.419 0.00417 0.00139 0.169 0.056 32
247 2.637 0.879 0.623 0.208 8424
50 o260 |G 1.061 B <
99 0513 |GG 0.746 | |EEE
0.195 0.002 0.001 0.355 0.118 9
0.073 0.00077 0.00026 0.145 0.048 5
10 0.104 0.035 0.898 0.299 231
56 0.599 0.200 1.080 0.360 1104
98 1.043 0.348 0.878 0.293 2364
123 1.179 0.393 0.631 0.210 4458
oo [N

*Intermittent discharge--limit in permit anticipated to be expressed as an annual wasteload allocation

TSS Limit
Mo avg
(Ibs/day)

180
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40
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Total Suspended Solids (TSS)

TSS Limit TSS Limit ~ TSS Equivalent
weekly avg daily max Monthly
(Ibs/day) (Ibs/day) Concentration
(mg/L)

32
21
24
10
18
10
6
10
10
12 10
0 8
0 5
2 10
9 10
20 10
38 10

TSS Equivalent
weekly
Concentration

(mg/L)

TSS Equivalent
Daily
Concentration
(mg/L)

62
45
50
17
30
17
11
17
17
17
13
7
17
17
17
20



Municipal Facilities

Facility Name

ALGOMA WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
BELGIUM WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
BRILLION WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
CASCO WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
CEDAR GROVE WASTEWATER TRTMNT FACIL
CHILTON WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
CLARKS MILLS SANITARY DISTRICT
DENMARK WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
FORESTVILLE WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
GIBBSVILLE SANITARY DISTRICT
HILBERT WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
HOLY FAMILY CONVENT WASTEWATER TREATMENT FAC
HOWARDS GROVE WASTEWATER TRTMT FAC
KEWAUNEE WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
KIEL WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
KOSSUTH SANITARY DISTRICT NO. 2 WWTF
LAKELAND UNIVERSITY
MARIBEL WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
MORRISON SANITARY DISTRICT NO 1
MOUNT CALVARY WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
NEW HOLSTEIN WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
ONION RIVER WASTEWATER COMMISSION
OOSTBURG WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT
PLYMOUTH UTILITIES WWTF
POTTER WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
REEDSVILLE WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
ROCKLAND SD1 WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
ST CLOUD VILLAGE UTILITY COMMISSION
ST NAZIANZ WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
VALDERS WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
WALDO WASTEWATER UTILITY
WHITELAW WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY

Permit
No.

0020745
0023353
0020443
0023566
0020711
0022799
0036030
0021741
0028894
0031577
0021270
0028142
0021679
0020176
0020141
0035874
0029335
0061051
0036773
0035963
0020893
0036811
0022233
0030031
0029025
0021342
0022802
0026867
0022195
0021831
0022471
0022047

Baseline
Flow
(MGD)

1.0000
0.6300
0.7080
0.1790
0.4000
1.1890
0.0180
0.7250
0.1194
0.0658
0.3260
0.0420
0.4467
0.5395
1.4300
0.0406
0.0830
0.0480
0.0522
0.1952
1.3300
0.1577
0.4400
1.9332
0.0442
0.3073
0.0250
0.1700
0.2000
0.2777
0.1000
0.1323

TMDL TP
WLA (lbs
per year)

3,048
753
1,081
546
157
517
10
436
364
62
218
52
308
1,273
4,359
56
40
71
74
93
1002
42
198
1,325
66
180
15
82
258
168
48
157

TP Month
Limit
(Ibs/day)

12.268
3.031
5.624
2.196
1.678
4.965
0.105
4.334
1.893
0.323
2.171
0.272
2.957
5.125

22.674
0.290
0.431
0.371
0.323
0.990
9.627
0.448
2.117

12.738
0.342
1.927
0.157
0.879
1.341
1.791
0.510
0.818

Total Phosphorus (TP)

TP 6-mo
Limit
(Ibs/day)

0.559
1.655
0.035
1.445

0.724

0.986

0.144

0.330
3.209
0.149
0.706
4.246

0.642
0.052
0.293

0.597
0.170

TP Equivalent
Monthly
Concentration -
Baseline flow

(mg/L)
1.471
0.577
0.952
1.471
0.503
0.501
0.699
0.717
1.901
0.589
0.798
0.777
0.794
1.139
1.901
0.858
0.623
0.927
0.743
0.608
0.868
0.341
0.577
0.790
0.929
0.752
0.752
0.620
0.804
0.773
0.612
0.741

TP Equivalent
6-Month
Concentration
-Baseline flow

(mg/L)

0.168
0.167
0.233
0.239

0.266

0.265

0.208

0.203
0.138
0.114
0.192
0.263

0.251
0.251
0.207

0.258
0.204

TMDL TSS
WLA (lbs
per year)

16591
10453
11747
2970
6637
19727
973
35573
10916
2562
5409
697
7411
49332
23726
1990
7073
2355
866
11089
22067
6137
26824
32074
733
5099
1351
4604
3318
4608
3892
2196

TSS Limit
Mo avg
(Ibs/day)

67
42
51
12
29
79

143
57
13
24

30
199
103

10

31

12

48
89
25
108
119

22

24
14
20
17
10

TSS Limit
weekly
avg
(Ibs/day)

94
59
76
17
43
112

202
93
22
35

42
280
154

17

46

20

72
125
35
152
156

33
12
39
22
30
25
14

Total Suspended Solids (TSS)

TSS Limit
daily max
(Ibs/day)

TSS Equivalent
Monthly
Concentration

(mg/L)

TSS Equivalent
weekly
Concentration

(mg/L)

11
11
13
11
13
11
55
33
93
40
13
17
11
62
13
50
66
50
13
44
11
26
41
10
17
13
55
28
13
13
30
13

TSS Equivalent
Daily
Concentration
(mg/L)



