

Industrial Facilities			Total Phosphorus (TP)					Total Suspended Solids (TSS)						
Facility Name	Permit No.	Baseline Flow (MGD)	TMDL TP WLA (lbs per year)	TP Month Limit (lbs/day)	TP 6-mo Limit (lbs/day)	TP Equivalent Monthly Concentration - Baseline flow (mg/L)	TP Equivalent 6-Month Concentration - Baseline flow (mg/L)	TMDL TSS WLA (lbs per year)	TSS Limit Mo avg (lbs/day)	TSS Limit weekly avg (lbs/day)	TSS Limit daily max (lbs/day)	TSS Equivalent Monthly Concentration (mg/L)	TSS Equivalent weekly Concentration (mg/L)	TSS Equivalent Daily Concentration (mg/L)
AGROPUR INC. - LUXEMBURG	0050237	0.6789	211	2.094	0.698	0.370	0.123	41387	180		352	32		62
BAKER CHEESE FACTORY INC.	0050521	0.2482	295	1.186		0.573		10932	44		93	21		45
BELGIOIOSO CHEESE, INC. - DENMARK	0051128	0.4755	209	2.005	0.668	0.506	0.169	23332	94		199	24		50
BEMIS MANUFACTURING COMPANY - PLANT D	0027456	0.4583	63	0.677	0.226	0.177	0.059	7603	40		65	10		17
BRIESS MALT & INGREDIENTS CO	0066257	0.9916	107	1.141	0.380	0.138	0.046	29122	151		248	18		30
CEDAR VALLEY CHEESE, INC	0051535	0.0864	9	0.096	0.032	0.133	0.044	1433	7		12	10		17
JOHNSONVILLE LLC	0001759	0.0030	0.419	0.00417	0.00139	0.169	0.056	32	0.14		0.27	6		11
JOHNSONVILLE LLC	0001759	0.5077	247	2.637	0.879	0.623	0.208	8424	44		72	10		17
KOHLER COMPANY POWER SYSTEMS AMERICAS	0000795	0.0293	50	0.260		1.061		487	3		4	10		17
LAKESIDE FOODS, INC. - BELGIUM PLANT	0000817	0.0825	99	0.513		0.746		1369	7		12	10		17
NEW ORGANIC DIGESTION LLC	0044938	0.0007	0.195	0.002	0.001	0.355	0.118	9	0		0	8		13
NEWTON MEATS AND SAUSAGE	0042650	0.0006	0.073	0.00077	0.00026	0.145	0.048	5	0		0	5		7
PLASTICS ENGINEERING COMPANY	0066681	0.0139	10	0.104	0.035	0.898	0.299	231	1		2	10		17
POLY VINYL COMPANY INC	0066699	0.0665	56	0.599	0.200	1.080	0.360	1104	6		9	10		17
SARTORI COMPANY-WEST MAIN BUILDING	0041904	0.1425	98	1.043	0.348	0.878	0.293	2364	12		20	10		17
TILLAMOOK WISCONSIN LLC	0027618	0.2240	123	1.179	0.393	0.631	0.210	4458	18		38	10		20
WISCONSIN POWER AND LIGHT EDGEWATER GEN. STATION*	0001589	0.0008	0.032					3						

\*Intermittent discharge--limit in permit anticipated to be expressed as an annual wasteload allocation

Municipal Facilities			Total Phosphorus (TP)					Total Suspended Solids (TSS)						
Facility Name	Permit No.	Baseline Flow (MGD)	TMDL TP WLA (lbs per year)	TP Month Limit (lbs/day)	TP 6-mo Limit (lbs/day)	TP Equivalent Monthly Concentration - Baseline flow (mg/L)	TP Equivalent 6-Month Concentration -Baseline flow (mg/L)	TMDL TSS WLA (lbs per year)	TSS Limit Mo avg (lbs/day)	TSS Limit weekly avg (lbs/day)	TSS Limit daily max (lbs/day)	TSS Equivalent Monthly Concentration (mg/L)	TSS Equivalent weekly Concentration (mg/L)	TSS Equivalent Daily Concentration (mg/L)
ALGOMA WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY	0020745	1.0000	3,048	12.268		1.471		16591	67	94		8	11	
BELGIUM WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY	0023353	0.6300	753	3.031		0.577		10453	42	59		8	11	
BRILLION WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY	0020443	0.7080	1,081	5.624		0.952		11747	51	76		9	13	
CASCO WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY	0023566	0.1790	546	2.196		1.471		2970	12	17		8	11	
CEDAR GROVE WASTEWATER TRTMNT FACIL	0020711	0.4000	157	1.678	0.559	0.503	0.168	6637	29	43		9	13	
CHILTON WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY	0022799	1.1890	517	4.965	1.655	0.501	0.167	19727	79	112		8	11	
CLARKS MILLS SANITARY DISTRICT	0036030	0.0180	10	0.105	0.035	0.699	0.233	973	5	8		34	55	
DENMARK WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY	0021741	0.7250	436	4.334	1.445	0.717	0.239	35573	143	202		24	33	
FORESTVILLE WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY	0028894	0.1194	364	1.893		1.901		10916	57	93		57	93	
GIBBSVILLE SANITARY DISTRICT	0031577	0.0658	62	0.323		0.589		2562	13	22		24	40	
HILBERT WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY	0021270	0.3260	218	2.171	0.724	0.798	0.266	5409	24	35		9	13	
HOLY FAMILY CONVENT WASTEWATER TREATMENT FAC	0028142	0.0420	52	0.272		0.777		697	4	6		10	17	
HOWARDS GROVE WASTEWATER TRTMT FAC	0021679	0.4467	308	2.957	0.986	0.794	0.265	7411	30	42		8	11	
KEWAUNEE WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY	0020176	0.5395	1,273	5.125		1.139		49332	199	280		44	62	
KIEL WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY	0020141	1.4300	4,359	22.674		1.901		23726	103	154		9	13	
KOSSUTH SANITARY DISTRICT NO. 2 WWTF	0035874	0.0406	56	0.290		0.858		1990	10	17		31	50	
LAKELAND UNIVERSITY	0029335	0.0830	40	0.431	0.144	0.623	0.208	7073	31	46		44	66	
MARIBEL WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY	0061051	0.0480	71	0.371		0.927		2355	12	20		31	50	
MORRISON SANITARY DISTRICT NO 1	0036773	0.0522	74	0.323		0.743		866	4	6		9	13	
MOUNT CALVARY WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY	0035963	0.1952	93	0.990	0.330	0.608	0.203	11089	48	72		30	44	
NEW HOLSTEIN WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY	0020893	1.3300	1002	9.627	3.209	0.868	0.138	22067	89	125		8	11	
ONION RIVER WASTEWATER COMMISSION	0036811	0.1577	42	0.448	0.149	0.341	0.114	6137	25	35		19	26	
OOSTBURG WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT	0022233	0.4400	198	2.117	0.706	0.577	0.192	26824	108	152		29	41	
PLYMOUTH UTILITIES WWTF	0030031	1.9332	1,325	12.738	4.246	0.790	0.263	32074	119	156		7	10	
POTTER WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY	0029025	0.0442	66	0.342		0.929		733	4	6		10	17	
REEDSVILLE WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY	0021342	0.3073	180	1.927	0.642	0.752	0.251	5099	22	33		9	13	
ROCKLAND SD1 WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY	0022802	0.0250	15	0.157	0.052	0.752	0.251	1351	7	12		34	55	
ST CLOUD VILLAGE UTILITY COMMISSION	0026867	0.1700	82	0.879	0.293	0.620	0.207	4604	24	39		17	28	
ST NAZIANZ WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY	0022195	0.2000	258	1.341		0.804		3318	14	22		9	13	
VALDERS WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY	0021831	0.2777	168	1.791	0.597	0.773	0.258	4608	20	30		9	13	
WALDO WASTEWATER UTILITY	0022471	0.1000	48	0.510	0.170	0.612	0.204	3892	17	25		20	30	
WHITELAW WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY	0022047	0.1323	157	0.818		0.741		2196	10	14		9	13	